DOC # 0135750

03/26/2010 04.14

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee. \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book - 255 Page - 0327

A.P.N. 004-132-14
R.P.T.T. \$0.00
Escrow No. 39115
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Gerald W. Leonard
3700 Bayonne Dr. S.E.
Salem, OR 97317-5327

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JANICE B. LEONARD, spouse of herein grantee for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to GERALD W. LEONARD, a married man as his sole and separate property and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

	profits triefed.		
, il	Dated: March 22, 2010	75	OFFICIAL SEAL
ľ	Janes Botemard	i jan	MICHAEL J COUCH
	MICE B. LEONARD		NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 441401
	State of Oregon }	MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 14, 2013
) ss.		
	County of Linn		
١.		2010	•
75	By JANICE B. LEONARD		
	-20.111		
١.	Signature: The Comment of Comments of Comm		
79	Notary Public		

Exhibit A

File Number: 39115

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 23 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1, UNIT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, assigned No. 59020.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all mines of gold, silver, copper, lead, cinnabar and other valuable minerals which may exist in the said tract as reserved in the land patent recorded April 9, 1927 in Book C-1 of Deeds, page 296 as File No. 3965, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2009 - 2010: 04-132-14



DOC # DV-135750

03/26/2010

04:14 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATIO	M OF VALUE			Recording	requested By	
 Assessor P 	arcel Number(s)		FO	R RECORDE		TITLE COMPANY
a) <u>004</u> -	132-14		Docum	nent/Instrume	_	coln County - NV
b)			Book		Leslie	Boucher – Recorder
c)			Date o	f Recording:	Page 1 o	of 1 Fee: \$15.00
d)			Notes:			Page- 0327
2. Type of Pro	perty					/ /
a) Va	acant Land	b) 🔀	Single Family Re	esidence		\ \
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			_ \ \
e) Ap	partment Bldg.	n -	Commercial/Indu	ıstrial	-	7
g) Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobile Home			
i) Ot	ther	- L.				
3. Total Value	Sales Price of P	roperty			\	0.00
	eu of Foreclosure		lue of Property)		\	
Transfer T)		\$0.00
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	: Due:		/	/	\$0.00
4. If Exemptio	n Claimed:			\ /	/	
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemptio	n, per NR	RS 375.090, Section	n: 5		
5. Partial Inter The undersigned 375.110 that the by documentation of any claimed endue plus interest	Information provide n if called upon to xemption or other o at 1% per month.	being tran knowledges ed is correc substantial determinati	nsferred: s, under penalty of ct to the best of their te the information pr ion of additional tax	r information and l ovided herein. Fu due, may result in	to NRS 37 belief, and curthermore, n a penalty c	an be supported the disallowance of 10% of the tax
owed.	375.030, tile Buy	er enu se //	ller shall be jointly a	and severally liab	e nor any a	oditional amount
Signature:	Januce F	. Tes	nara	Capacity:	Grantor	(Seller)
Signature:	Geraldw	Leon	nard	Capacity	Grantee	(Buyer)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	FORMAT	ION BUY	YER (GRANTE	E) INFOR	MATION
Print Name:	JANICE B. LE	ONARD		lame GERALD		
Address:	3700 Bayonne	Dr. S.E.	Add	ress: 3700 Bay	onne Dr. S.	E.
City/ST/Zip	Salem, OR 97	317-5327		T/Zip Salem, O		
COM			NG RECORDING (re		<u> </u>	
Company Nam		- /		Escrow No.	39115	
	761 S. Raind	ance Drive	•	····		
Address:	Pahrump, Ne	vada 8904	8			